

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

EDWARD PRITCH WALSH,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. SC00-622

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

\_\_\_\_\_ /

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

NANCY A. DANIELS  
PUBLIC DEFENDER  
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

W. C. McLAIN  
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER  
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
SUITE 401  
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301  
(850) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER  
FLA. BAR NO. 201170

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>PAGE (S)</u></b>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF FONT SIZE	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	7
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	19
ARGUMENT	20
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT HAS IMPROPERLY SHIFTED THE BURDEN OF PROOF FROM THE STATE TO THE DEFENSE ON THE ISSUE OF THE DEFENDANT'S SANITY AT THE TIME OF THE OFFENSE BY REQUIRING THE DEFENSE TO PRESENT CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE DEFENDANT'S INSANITY TO REBUT THE PRESUMPTION OF SANITY, RATHER THAN MERELY REQUIRING COMPETENT EVIDENCE SHOWING A DOUBT AS TO THE DEFENDANT'S SANITY AT THE TIME OF THE OFFENSE.	20
<u>ISSUE II</u>	
THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT HOLDING THAT THE EVIDENCE PRESENTED IN THIS CASE WAS INADEQUATE TO SUPPORT A JURY INSTRUCTION ON THE INSANITY DEFENSE HAS IMPROPERLY MADE THE TRIAL JUDGE, RATHER THAN THE JURY, THE DECISION-MAKER ON THE QUESTION OF WHETHER THE EVIDENCE PRESENTED REBUTS THE PRESUMPTION OF SANITY.	20
CONCLUSION	24
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	25

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b><u>PAGE(S)</u></b>
<b><u>CASES</u></b>	
<u>Fisher v. State</u> , 506 So. 2d 1052 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987) . . . . .	23
<u>Sirianni v. State</u> , 411 So. 2d 198 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981) . . . . .	23
<u>Walker v. State</u> , 479 So. 2d 274 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985) . . . . .	19, 20
<u>Walsh v. State</u> , 751 So. 2d 740 (Fla. 1st DCA 2000) . . . . .	5, 6, 19, 20, 23
<u>Yohn v. State</u> , 476 So. 2d 123 (Fla. 1985) . . . . .	21-23
 <b><u>STATUTES</u></b>	
§ 775.027(2) Fla. Stat. (2000) . . . . .	21
